## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsin

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7199/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2016 in WP No. 2533/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SIRAJ ALI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he wants to file certain additional documents along with their respective originals.

List in the first week of July, 2006.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER