```
ITEM NO.18
                       COURT NO.12
                                                SECTION XIV
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s)
             for Special Leave to
                                       Appeal (C).....CC
                                                                No(s).
8764/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2016
                2946/2014 passed by the High Court of
                                                                  Gauhati
Agarthala)
MUSTT. SAHEDA KHATUN
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hagde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
 Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
 Mr. Anvisha Saha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
 Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.
  In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order of the High Court.
(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )
   COURT MASTER
                       COURT MASTER
```