Listed On: 04.07.2016

Court No. 11 Item No. 33

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 7199 of 2016

MD. SIRAJ ALI & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he wants to file certain additional documents along with their respective originals.

List in the first week of July, 2006."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid Order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:-

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv. Plot No. 13, Jakir Nagar, Okhla New Delhi - 25

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK-3